Service division
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AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE
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LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
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LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
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AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

COMMUNICATIONS
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COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS

Central Bedfordshire Council
Assistant Chief Executive - People

Expenditure Category

Agency Staff

Training

Training

Training

Agency Staff

Professional Services - Other
Agency Staff

Post Mortem Expenses
Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Post Mortem Expenses
Legal Services

Rates

Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Training

Postages

Training

Training

Training

Training

Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses
Rents

Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Training

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Date

04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
04.10.2011
05.10.2011
05.10.2011
05.10.2011
05.10.2011
06.10.2011
06.10.2011
06.10.2011
06.10.2011
11.10.2011
11.10.2011
11.10.2011
11.10.2011
11.10.2011
11.10.2011
11.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
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Transaction
number
5100299422
5100283648
5100279722
5100283650
5100299420
5100303429
5100299377
5100300950
5100299592
5100299235
5100299370
5100299141
5100300950
5100300233
5100304152
5100303669
5100303669
5100304930
5100304930
5100304972
5100303673
5100300889
5100305231
5100300895
5100301346
5100302076
5100301126
5100301613
5100215304
5100301457
5100300655
5100300572
5100300573
5100300695
5100300766
5100303478
5100305937
5100305772
5100305765
5100305764
5100305766
5100305774
5100305767
5100305775
5100305768

Net Amount

1755.00
-2058.30
2058.30
2000.00
1170.00
90250.00
877.50
7023.10
818.01
1872.00
493.45
483.16
1729.26
4060.20
714.00
2710.61
33291.15
-2710.61
-33291.15
3500.00
5448.02
1100.00
-3500.00
690.00
476.00
428.10
12903.75
522.75
967.40
450.00
1755.00
502.22
517.14
516.46
427.64
650.00
-1168.00
-1170.00
-1462.50
-1462.50
-1462.50
-1462.50
-1462.50
-1462.50
-1462.50

Capital or
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Supplier name

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
GRAHAME ROBB ASSOCIATES LTD
GRAHAME ROBB ASSOCIATES LTD
GRAHAME ROBB ASSOCIATES LTD
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
BEDFORDSHIRE POLICE AUTHORITY
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
PERSONAL PAYMENT

BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
SERCO SOLUTIONS LTD

SERCO SOLUTIONS LTD

SERCO SOLUTIONS LTD

SERCO SOLUTIONS LTD

NORWELL COMPUTER SERVICES LTD
ROYAL MAIL

MBL (SEMINARS) LTD

NORWELL COMPUTER SERVICES LTD
IN-TRAC TRAINING & CONSULTANCY
BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY
EMPRESS NOTTINGHAM LTD
HARPUR TRUST

PERSONAL PAYMENT

ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
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COMMUNICATIONS
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LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
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LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES

Expenditure Category

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Postages

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Post Mortem Expenses
Agency Staff

Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Training

Training

Training

Professional Services - Consultancy
Postages

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Professional Services - Other
Training

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses

Conference Expenses
Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Legal Services
Postages

Legal Services

Rents

Central Bedfordshire Council
Assistant Chief Executive - People

Date

13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
13.10.2011
18.10.2011
18.10.2011
18.10.2011
18.10.2011
18.10.2011
18.10.2011
18.10.2011
18.10.2011
18.10.2011
18.10.2011
18.10.2011
18.10.2011
18.10.2011
20.10.2011
20.10.2011
20.10.2011
20.10.2011
20.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
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Transaction
number
5100305769
5100305770
5100305773
5100300672
5100300574
5100300575
5100300643
5100303672
5100300645
5100300785
5100300594
5100304372
5100300629
5100304931
5100307467
5100307440
5100307439
5100304931
5100302324
5100302243
5100302240
5100302326
5100302276
5100302279
5100302261
5100302342
5100304235
5100304234
5100304236
5100308962
5100304219
5100304575
5100304562
5100307496
5100309278
5100304447
5100304531
5100306046
5100305365
5100304571
5100304520
5100305138
5100306834
5100305136
5100307647

Net Amount

-1462.50
-1462.50
-1462.50
1045.98
483.16
478.02
922.63
4659.13
1872.00
1166.63
507.65
2013.30
877.50
33291.15
5699.78
14407.59
5713.00
2710.61
1755.00
1035.00
1462.50
1462.50
1872.00
877.50
525.40
1005.75
850.00
850.00
690.00
3218.00
2434.81
549.78
1755.00
12042.00
7379.00
608.09
1462.50
6442.00
800.00
858.24
1872.00
500.00
4042.20
2700.00
4333.45

Capital or
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Supplier name

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
ROYAL MAIL

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
RESPIREX INTERNATIONAL LTD
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
SERCO SOLUTIONS LTD

PRICE WATERHOUSE COOPERS
PRICE WATERHOUSE COOPERS
PRICE WATERHOUSE COOPERS
SERCO SOLUTIONS LTD

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE
MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE

IN-TRAC TRAINING & CONSULTANCY
SHEFFIELD TEACHING HOSPITALS N
ROYAL MAIL

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CRIMINAL RECORDS BUREAU
LOGICAL TRAINING SOLUTIONS LTD
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
SWAN PRINT

XPRESS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LTD
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
ELECTORAL REFORM (BALLOT SERV)
SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
DUNSTABLE TOWN COUNCIL



Service division

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
AD PEOPLE
AD PEOPLE
AD PEOPLE
AD PEOPLE
AD PEOPLE
AD PEOPLE
AD PEOPLE
AD PEOPLE
AD PEOPLE
AD PEOPLE
AD PEOPLE
AD PEOPLE
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES

Expenditure Category

Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Private Contractors
Private Contractors
Training

Training

Training

Training

Training

Training

Training

Training

Training

Training

Training

Training

Post Mortem Expenses
Rates
Conveyance of Bodies
Postages

Post Mortem Expenses
Rents

Post Mortem Expenses
Post Mortem Expenses

Central Bedfordshire Council
Assistant Chief Executive - People

Date

25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
25.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
27.10.2011
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Transaction
number
5100306738
5100306738
5100304497
5100304491
5100306738
5100306738
5100311575
5100311575
5100311573
5100311572
5100305468
5100311562
5100311562
5100311569
5100311569
5100311599
5100311576
5100311598
5100308965
5100311578
5100308959
5100306633
5100308963
5100311547
5100308972
5100308968

Net Amount

203.14
121.36
575.10
877.50
203.14
466.40
425.00
845.00
845.00
845.00
850.00
845.00
425.00
845.00
425.00
1690.00
1695.00
1695.00
1452.00
14036.00
449.40
2322.05
1064.80
1282.63
677.60
677.60

Capital or
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Supplier name

HI-SPEC FACILITIES SUPPORT CO
HI-SPEC FACILITIES SUPPORT CO
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
HI-SPEC FACILITIES SUPPORT CO
HI-SPEC FACILITIES SUPPORT CO
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
PERSONAL PAYMENT

BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
ARNOLDS FUNERAL SERVICE
ROYAL MAIL

PERSONAL PAYMENT

E M CHAMBERLAIN ESTATES LTD
PERSONAL PAYMENT

PERSONAL PAYMENT



