## Central Bedfordshire Council Assistant Chief Executive - People

Service division	Expenditure Category	Date	Transaction number	Net Amount	Capital or Revenue	Supplier name
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	04.10.2011	5100299422	1755.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	04.10.2011	5100283648	-2058.30	Revenue	GRAHAME ROBB ASSOCIATES LTD
AD PEOPLE	Training	04.10.2011	5100279722	2058.30	Revenue	GRAHAME ROBB ASSOCIATES LTD
AD PEOPLE	Training	04.10.2011	5100283650		Revenue	GRAHAME ROBB ASSOCIATES LTD
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	04.10.2011	5100299420		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Professional Services - Other	04.10.2011	5100303429		Revenue	BEDFORDSHIRE POLICE AUTHORITY
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	04.10.2011	5100299377	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	04.10.2011	5100300950		Revenue	BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	04.10.2011	5100299592		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	04.10.2011	5100299235		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	04.10.2011	5100299370		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	04.10.2011	5100299141	483.16	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	04.10.2011	5100300950		Revenue	BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	04.10.2011	5100300233		Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Rates	04.10.2011	5100304152		Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.10.2011	5100303669		Revenue	SERCO SOLUTIONS LTD
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.10.2011	5100303669		Revenue	SERCO SOLUTIONS LTD
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.10.2011	5100304930		Revenue	SERCO SOLUTIONS LTD
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.10.2011	5100304930		Revenue	SERCO SOLUTIONS LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES			5100304930		Revenue	NORWELL COMPUTER SERVICES LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Training	06.10.2011			Revenue	ROYAL MAIL
	Postages	06.10.2011	5100303673			-
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Training	06.10.2011	5100300889	-3500.00	Revenue	MBL (SEMINARS) LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Training Training	06.10.2011	5100305231		Revenue	NORWELL COMPUTER SERVICES LTD
	0	11.10.2011	5100300895		Revenue	IN-TRAC TRAINING & CONSULTANCY
	Training	11.10.2011	5100301346		Revenue	BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY
	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	11.10.2011	5100302076		Revenue	EMPRESS NOTTINGHAM LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Rents	11.10.2011	5100301126		Revenue	HARPUR TRUST
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	11.10.2011	5100301613		Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	11.10.2011	5100215304		Revenue	ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	11.10.2011	5100301457	450.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300655		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300572		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300573		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300695		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300766		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	13.10.2011	5100303478		Revenue	MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100305937	-1168.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100305772		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100305765		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100305764		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100305766		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100305774	-1462.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100305767	-1462.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100305775		Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100305768	-1462.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS

## Central Bedfordshire Council Assistant Chief Executive - People

Service division	Expenditure Category	Date	Transaction number	Net Amount	Capital or Revenue	Supplier name
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100305769	-1462.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100305770	-1462.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100305773	-1462.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300672	1045.98	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300574	483.16	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300575	478.02	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300643	922.63	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Postages	13.10.2011	5100303672	4659.13	Revenue	ROYAL MAIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300645	1872.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300785	1166.63	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300594	507.65	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	13.10.2011	5100304372	2013.30	Revenue	RESPIREX INTERNATIONAL LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	13.10.2011	5100300629	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	18.10.2011	5100304931	33291.15	Revenue	SERCO SOLUTIONS LTD
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	18.10.2011	5100307467	5699.78	Revenue	PRICE WATERHOUSE COOPERS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	18.10.2011	5100307440	14407.59	Revenue	PRICE WATERHOUSE COOPERS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	18.10.2011	5100307439	5713.00	Revenue	PRICE WATERHOUSE COOPERS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	18.10.2011	5100304931	2710.61	Revenue	SERCO SOLUTIONS LTD
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	18.10.2011	5100302324	1755.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	18.10.2011	5100302243	1035.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	18.10.2011	5100302240	1462.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	18.10.2011	5100302326	1462.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	18.10.2011	5100302276	1872.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	18.10.2011	5100302279	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	18.10.2011	5100302261	525.40	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	18.10.2011	5100302342	1005.75	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	20.10.2011	5100304235	850.00	Revenue	MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE
AD PEOPLE	Training	20.10.2011	5100304234	850.00	Revenue	MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE
AD PEOPLE	Training	20.10.2011	5100304236	690.00	Revenue	IN-TRAC TRAINING & CONSULTANCY
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Professional Services - Consultancy	20.10.2011	5100308962	3218.00	Revenue	SHEFFIELD TEACHING HOSPITALS N
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Postages	20.10.2011	5100304219	2434.81	Revenue	ROYAL MAIL
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	25.10.2011	5100304575	549.78	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	25.10.2011	5100304562	1755.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	25.10.2011	5100307496	12042.00	Revenue	CRIMINAL RECORDS BUREAU
AD PEOPLE	Training	25.10.2011	5100309278	7379.00	Revenue	LOGICAL TRAINING SOLUTIONS LTD
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	25.10.2011	5100304447	608.09	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	25.10.2011	5100304531	1462.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	25.10.2011	5100306046	6442.00	Revenue	SWAN PRINT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Conference Expenses	25.10.2011	5100305365	800.00	Revenue	XPRESS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	25.10.2011	5100304571	858.24	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	25.10.2011	5100304520	1872.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	25.10.2011	5100305138	500.00	Revenue	SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Postages	25.10.2011	5100306834	4042.20	Revenue	ELECTORAL REFORM (BALLOT SERV)
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	25.10.2011	5100305136	2700.00	Revenue	SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Rents	25.10.2011	5100307647	4333.45	Revenue	DUNSTABLE TOWN COUNCIL

## Central Bedfordshire Council Assistant Chief Executive - People

Service division	Expenditure Category	Date	Transaction Ne number	et Amount	Capital or Revenue	Supplier name
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Private Contractors	25.10.2011	5100306738	203.14	Revenue	HI-SPEC FACILITIES SUPPORT CO
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Private Contractors	25.10.2011	5100306738	121.36	Revenue	HI-SPEC FACILITIES SUPPORT CO
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	25.10.2011	5100304497	575.10	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	25.10.2011	5100304491	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Private Contractors	25.10.2011	5100306738	203.14	Revenue	HI-SPEC FACILITIES SUPPORT CO
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Private Contractors	25.10.2011	5100306738	466.40	Revenue	HI-SPEC FACILITIES SUPPORT CO
AD PEOPLE	Training	27.10.2011	5100311575	425.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
AD PEOPLE	Training	27.10.2011	5100311575	845.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
AD PEOPLE	Training	27.10.2011	5100311573	845.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
AD PEOPLE	Training	27.10.2011	5100311572	845.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
AD PEOPLE	Training	27.10.2011	5100305468	850.00	Revenue	MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE
AD PEOPLE	Training	27.10.2011	5100311562	845.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
AD PEOPLE	Training	27.10.2011	5100311562	425.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
AD PEOPLE	Training	27.10.2011	5100311569	845.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
AD PEOPLE	Training	27.10.2011	5100311569	425.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
AD PEOPLE	Training	27.10.2011	5100311599	1690.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
AD PEOPLE	Training	27.10.2011	5100311576	1695.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
AD PEOPLE	Training	27.10.2011	5100311598	1695.00	Revenue	UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE HIG
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	27.10.2011	5100308965	1452.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Rates	27.10.2011	5100311578	14036.00	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Conveyance of Bodies	27.10.2011	5100308959	449.40	Revenue	ARNOLDS FUNERAL SERVICE
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Postages	27.10.2011	5100306633	2322.05	Revenue	ROYAL MAIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	27.10.2011	5100308963	1064.80	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Rents	27.10.2011	5100311547	1282.63	Revenue	E M CHAMBERLAIN ESTATES LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	27.10.2011	5100308972	677.60	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	27.10.2011	5100308968	677.60	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT